Distributor of Avago Technologies US, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of HSMW-A100-U40J1 - LED COOL WHITE DIFF 2PLCC SMD
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Avago Technologies US, Inc.Avago Technologies US, Inc.
HSMW-A100-U40J1HSMW-A100-U40J1

Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
3
Part Numbering System
HSM  x1  –A  x2  x3x4  -  x5x6  x7  x8x9
Packaging 0ption
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Select
Device Specific Configuration
Package Type
LED Chip Color
Device Selection Guide
Color Part Number Min. IV (mcd) Typ. IV (mcd) Max. IV (mcd) Test Current (mA) Dice Technology
White HSMW-A100-U40H1 450.0 - 1125.0 20 InGaN
HSMW-A100-U40J1 450.0 - 1125.0 20 InGaN
HSMW-A100-V4MH1 715.0 - 1800.0 20 InGaN
HSMW-A100-V40J1 715.0 - 1800.0 20 InGaN
Notes:
1.	 The luminous intensity IV, is measured at the mechanical axis of the lamp package. The actual peak of the spatial radiation pattern may not be
aligned with this axis.
2.	 IV  tolerance = ±12 %.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Parameters	 HSMW
DC Forward Current[1]	 30 mA
Peak Forward Current[2]	 90 mA
Power Dissipation	 114 mW
Reverse Voltage	 5 V
Junction Temperature	 110°C
Operating Temperature	 –40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature 	 –40°C to +100°C
Notes:
1.  Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2.	 Duty factor = 10%, frequency = 1 kHz.
                               4 / 9                               4 / 9
Distributor of Avago Technologies US, Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of HSMW-A100-U40J1 - LED COOL WHITE DIFF 2PLCC SMD
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
4
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
					     Viewing Angle	 Luminous	 Total Flux/
			   Typ. Chromaticity	 2q1/2[2] 	 Efficiency, he 	 Luminous Intensity
		  Dice	 Coordinates[1]	 (Degrees)	 (lm/W)	 FV (lm) /IV (mcd)
Color	 Part Number	 Technology	 x	 y	 Typ.	 Typ.	 Typ.
White	 HSMW-A100	 InGaN	 0.31	 0.31	 120	 18	 2.4
White	 HSMW-A101	 InGaN	 0.31	 0.31	 120	 9	 2.4
Notes:
1.  The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the device.
2.  θ1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the peak intensity.
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Part	 Forward Voltage, VF (Volts) @ IF = 20 mA 	 Reverse Voltage, VR @ 10 µA	 Thermal Resistance
Number	 Typ.	 Max.	 Min.	 RθJP (°C/W)
HSMW	 3.4	 4.05	 5	 280
0 3.0
FORWARD VOLTAGE - V
0
10
30
35
 FO
RW
AR
D
CU
RR
EN
T -
 m
A
5
20
15
25
1.0 2.0 3.50.5 1.5 2.5 4.0 02 0
DC FORWARD CURRENT - mA